

## DIRECTIONS FOR APPLYING TO THE SCHOOL OF GLOBAL STUDIES

Terry Sanford High School 2301 Ft. Bragg Rd. Fayetteville, NC 28303 910-484-1151 ext. 754 deborahvajner@ccs.k12.nc.us

Thank you for your interest in the School of Global Studies at Terry Sanford High School for the **2020-2021** school year. Students seeking admission to The School of Global Studies must submit a completed

application which includes the following requirements.

In order to ensure a successful application process, you must complete the following:

- 1. Out of District Students must also submit a Cumberland County School application accessed via the <a href="http://choice.ccs.k12.nc.us">http://choice.ccs.k12.nc.us</a>
- 2. Completed School of Global Studies Application (via google forms link below)
- 3. Upload copy of current semester report card. Must have maintained a minimum overall 3.0 GPA with no course grades lower than a "'C".
- 4. Upload most recent copy of EOC and/or EOG test scores or equivalent exams.
- 5. Collect a current piece of work associated with writing prompt #2.

All applications must be electronically submitted with required forms uploaded where applicable.

## Application link: https://forms.gle/FxndAKFKH7jsiQKfA

Students from all attendance areas may apply. The School of Global Studies does not discriminate against any student due to his/her sex, race, religion, or national origin.

## Dates:

Choice Virtual Fair: **November 14, 2020** (see CCS website for details) School of Global Studies Application Opens: **November 16, 2020** Informational meeting - virtual – **Tuesday December 15** @ **7 pm** 

Choice Application closes: Friday, January 22, 2021

Global Studies Application closes: Friday, January 22, 2021

Acceptance letters mailed out: **TBA New student orientation: TBA** 

The annual program fee of \$125 will be due when students are notified of their acceptance and the commitment form is returned. Please do not send any money prior to receiving the acceptance notification. You may pay at the orientation meeting.

**Deborah Vajner, Director**